
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2647 

ANSWERED ON 22ND DECEMBER, 2022 

  

UPGRADATION OF UDAIPUR-RATLAM HIGHWAY 

  

†2647. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a)     whether the Government proposes to upgrade and convert 

Udaipur-Salumbar-Banswara-Ratlam State Highway in Rajasthan into 

four lane; and 

(b)     if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?  

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) No, Sir. 

 (b)This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and 

maintenance of National Highways. Udaipur-Salumber-Banswara 

road in the State of Rajasthan is a State Highway. Banswara to 

Rajasthan/MP border road is part of NH 927A. Presently, Banswara to 

Rajasthan/MP border section of NH 927A is under BOT concession 

agreement by State Government of Rajasthan and has not been 

handed over to  Ministry of Road Transport & Highways. 
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